



**കേരളാ സ്റ്റേറ്റ് ഹാന്റേജ് വീവേഴ്സ് കോ-ഓപ്പറേറ്റീവ് സൊസൈറ്റി
ക്ലിപ്തം .പി.ബി.നമ്പർ 64 തിരുവനന്തപുരം -695 001, കേരള, ഇൻഡ്യ**

ദർഘാസ് പരസ്യം

തിരുവനന്തപുരം ഹാന്റേജ്സ് മാനേജിംഗ് ഡയറക്ടർ താഴെ പറയുന്ന പ്രവർത്തിക്ക് അനുയോജ്യമായ അംഗീകൃത കരാറുകാരിൽ നിന്നും മത്സര സ്വഭാവമുള്ള ദർഘാസുകൾ, പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ പേരും, ദർഘാസ് നമ്പരും ആലേഖനം ചെയ്തു മുദ്രവച്ച കവറുകളിൽ രജിസ്റ്റർ ചെയ്ത തപാലിൽ ക്ഷണിച്ചുകൊള്ളുന്നു. കൊറിയർ സർവ്വീസ് മുഖേന ലഭിക്കുന്ന ദർഘാസുകൾ സ്വീകരിക്കുന്നതല്ല. പ്രസ്തുത ദിവസം അവധിയാകുന്നപക്ഷം അടുത്ത പ്രവർത്തിദിവസം ഇതേ സമയങ്ങളിൽ ദർഘാസുകൾ സ്വീകരിക്കുന്നതും തുറക്കുന്നതുമാണ്.

ക്രമ നമ്പർ	ദർഘാസ് നമ്പർ	പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ പേര്	അടങ്കൽ തുക	നിരത ദ്രവ്യം	ദർഘാസ് പ്രമാണത്തിന്റെ വില
1	PRSDT/101/PA 2001	ഉറുദുകുഴി ഹാന്റേജ്സ് ഹെഡ്ഓഫീസിലെ 340 സ്ക്വയർ ഫീറ്റ് തറ വിസ്തീർണ്ണമുള്ള മുറിയിൽ പുനരുദ്ധാരണ പണികളും ടി മുറിയിലെ ഫർണിഷിംഗ് ജോലികളും	2,14,160/-	5,400/-	450/- രൂപ + VAT

- കരാറുകാരുടെ യോഗ്യത - 'C' ക്ലാസ്സ് ലൈസൻസും അതിനു മുകളിലും
- പണി തീർക്കേ കാലാവധി - ഒരു മാസം
- ദർഘാസ്സുകൾ സ്വീകരിക്കുന്ന അവസാന ദിവസം } - 25/7/2011 ഉച്ചയ്ക്ക് 1 മണിവരെ
- ദർഘാസ്സുകൾ തുറക്കുന്ന സമയം - 25/7/2011 വൈകുന്നേരം 4 മണിയ്ക്ക്

കേരള സർക്കാരിന്റെ 100/- രൂപയുടെ മുദ്രപത്രത്തിൽ കേരള സ്റ്റേറ്റ് ഹാന്റേജ്സ് വീവേഴ്സ് കോ-ഓപ്പറേറ്റീവ് സൊസൈറ്റിയ്ക്ക് ബാധകമായ പ്രാഥമിക കരാറും ഹാന്റേജ്സ് മാനേജിംഗ് ഡയറക്ടറെ അധികാരപ്പെടുത്തിയ നിരതദ്രവ്യത്തിന്റേയും ദർഘാസ്

പ്രമാണത്തിന്റെ വിൽക്കുന്ന ബാങ്ക് ഡ്രാഫ്റ്റുകളും ലൈസൻസിന്റെ സാക്ഷ്യപ്പെടുത്തിയ കോപ്പിയും ഇ-മെയിലിൽ പ്രസിദ്ധപ്പെടുത്തിരിക്കുന്ന ഷെഡ്യൂളിനോടൊപ്പം ഉള്ളടക്കം ചെയ്യേ തും അല്ലാത്ത പക്ഷം ദർഘാസ്സുകൾ നിരുപാധികം നിരസിക്കുന്നതുമാണ്. 1990 ലെ കേരള നിർമ്മാണ തൊഴിലാളി ക്ഷേമനിധി നിയമത്തിലെ എല്ലാ വ്യവസ്ഥകളും പൊതുമരാമത്തു വകുപ്പിലെ ദർഘാസ്സുകളെ സംബന്ധിക്കുന്ന എല്ലാ വ്യവസ്ഥകളും ഇതിന് ബാധകമാണ്.

തൊഴിലാളി സഹകരണ സംഘങ്ങൾ സമർപ്പിക്കുന്ന ദർഘാസുകളോടൊപ്പം ജി.ഒ.(എം.എസ്) 135/97 കോ-ഓപ്പറേറ്റീവ് തീയതി 13/11/1997 നിഷ്കർഷിക്കുന്ന സർട്ടിഫിക്കറ്റും കൈവശമുള്ള പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ വിവരങ്ങളും ഉള്ളടക്കം ചെയ്യേ താണ്. ഷെഡ്യൂളിന്റെ കോപ്പി www.hantex.org എന്ന വെബ്സൈറ്റിൽ ലഭ്യമാണ്.

തിരുവനന്തപുരം
19/07/2011

മാനേജിംഗ് ഡയറക്ടർ
(ഹാന്റക്സ് ഡയറക്ടർക്കുവേ 1)



The Kerala State Handloom Weavers' Co-operative
Ltd. P.B.No. 64, Thiruvananthapuram- 695 001,
Kerala, India

I. Renovation work of 340 Sq.ft at Hantex Head office, Oottukuzhi,
Thiruvananthapuram

Detailed Estimate

1. Providing false ceiling by using 250mm PVC pannel filled with 7x8 mm Aluminium square pipe and 25mm Aluminium L angle allround and PVC 'H' at joints to lines and levels and making good to the bottom of Ree roof slab including cost of materials conveyance, labour charges etc completes.

$$1 \times 6.00 \times 5.25 = 31.50 \text{ m}^2 \text{ (338.94 Sq.ft)}$$

$$\text{Say } 340 \text{ Sq.ft @ Rs.80/Sq.ft} = \text{Rs.27200.00}$$

2. Applying good quality Interior Plastic emulsion paint to the wooden walls after applying a primary coat including two coats of wall care putty rubbing with sand paper, cleaning and making good to the walls with all cost of materials, conveyance and labour charges etc. complete.

$$\text{Wall alround - } 2(6.00 + 5.25) \times 3.00 = 67.50 \text{ m}^2 \text{ (726.30 Sqft)}$$

$$\text{Say } 730 \text{ Sq.ft @Rs.12/Sq.ft} = \text{Rs.8760.00}$$

3. Supplying and fixing coir mat to the floors approved quality from coir corporation.

$$\text{Floor} = 1 \times 6.00 \times 5.25 = 31.50 \text{ m}^2 \text{ (338.94 Sq.ft)}$$

$$\text{Say } 340 \text{ Sq.ft @ Rs.45/Sq.ft} = \text{Rs.15300.00}$$

4. Supplying and fixing ISI marked five star branded 1.50 T Air conditioner with cost, conveyance, fitting charges etc complete.

$$2\text{Nos @Rs.32000/E} = \text{Rs.64000.00}$$

5. Electrification by providing 4 Nos of new reflective type double framed Tube light and refitting the existing Fans by providing extension 15mm G.I pipes to the bottom of new ceiling including cost of Tube lights, pipes, fitting charges etc complete.

$$\text{L.S} = \text{Rs. 4900.00}$$

II. New Furniture & Repair work

1. Supplying office executive table of size 2.10 m length and 1.00m width at top, 75 cm height including leg height of 10cm with 60x70 cm cupboard at left side and three drawers at right side closed with Jack wood plywood at 70 cm width from front obtaining 30cm free board at back using good quality wood for legs etc and Jack wood plywood polished with lacker polish and making good to the room etc complete

L.S = Rs.70000.00

2. Replacing the existing chairs by providing one horizontal T.W plank for raising the height of back rest and replacing the seat and back rest cushions covered with good quality new rexin making good as executive one including fitting charges and polishing with lacka polish etc complete.

8 Nos @Rs.3000/E = Rs. 24000.00

Total = Rs.214160.00

(Rupees Two lakhs Forteen Thousand One hundred and Sixty only)

Managing Director